26 an amount not less than Five Hundred Thousand Dollars 500000

27 combined single limit per accident

28 6 Blanket Honesty Bond in an amount equal to at least fifty

9

1 percent 50 of the total amount to be disbursed to Organization

2 hereunder or Twenty Five Thousand Dollars 25000 whichever is Tess to

3 safeguard the proper handling of funds by employees agents or

4 representatives of Organization who sign as the maker of checks or drafts

5 or in any manner authorize the disbursement or expenditure of said funds

6 If delivering services to minors seniors or persons with disabilities